## HR-LSA/2024/InternalComplaintsWomen/2024-25/I/3190703/2024

## Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecom

O/o Addl. Director General, Haryana LSA 3rd Floor, BSNL ITPC Administrative Building, Sector 20, Panchkula-134117

Dated 02-07-2024

## **OFFICE ORDER**

Subject: Constitution of Internal Complaints Committee on sexual harassment to redress complaints of harassment of women at workplace-reg.

The Internal Complaints Committee of Haryana LSA, DoT for complaints of harassment of women at workplace is constituted with the following composition:-

1. Smt. Pratiksha Yadav, ADG(C), HR LSA, Ambala : Presiding Officer

2. Smt. Neetu, ADG(R), HR LSA, Ambala : Member 3. Smt. Rimple Gupta, AO, O/o CCA Ambala : Member

4. Smt. Sunita Verma : Member,NGO5. Sh. Satvinder Singh , AD(Adm-II), HR LSA, Ambala : Member Convenor

All the women employees are requested to raise their grievance to above committee in case of such harassment at workplace.

This is issued with the approval of Addl. DGT, HR LSA

Signed by Vikas Gupta

Date: 42-07429241.15;31:50

O/o Addl. DGT Haryana LSA,

Panchkula

Tο

- 1. All Committee Members
- 2. CCA Haryana, Ambala
- 3. All the women employees
- 4. DoT Website
- 5. DGT website

## **Contact Details of Internal Complaints Committee Members**

Sl. No	Name	Desg.	Office Address	Member	Contact No.	Email ID
1	Smt. Partiksha Yadav	ADG (C)	O/o Addl. DGT, Haryana LSA 3rd Floor, 107, The Mall, Ambala Cantt - 133001,Haryana	Presiding Officer	8630841796	adgc.hr-dgt-dot@gov.in
2	Smt. Neetu	ADG(R)	O/o Addl. DGT, Haryana LSA 3rd Floor, 107, The Mall, Ambala Cantt - 133001,Haryana	Member	7011361805	adgr.hr-dgt-dot@gov.in
3	Smt. Rimple Gupta	AO	O/o CCA Haryana Telecom Circle, Lawrence Road, Door Sanchar Bhawan Ambala Cantt -133001 Haryana	Member	9416495353	rimple.gupta@gov.in
4	Smt. Sunita Verma	NGO	Ram Nagar, Ambala Cantt, Haryana	Member, NGO	9896441424	verma.sunita@gmail.com
5	Sh. Satvinder Singh		O/o Addl. DGT, Haryana LSA 3rd Floor, 107, The Mall, Ambala Cantt - 133001,Haryana	Member Convenor	9416500070	ada.hr-dgt-dot@gov.in